504720595 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILAD BEN-DOR	01/09/2018
EHUD HARIMON	01/09/2018
EIDO GAVISH	01/09/2018
HADAR BLUTRICH	01/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOURCE DEFENSE
Street Address:	77 HA'ENERGIA
City:	ST BEER-SHEVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	84894

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15865824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)430-9985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (407) 412-9437

Email: stroup.carrie@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIE MARLENE STROUP

Address Line 1: 194 WERNER ROAD

Address Line 4: PORT LUDLOW, WASHINGTON 98365

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VICE-UTILITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE STROUP
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Stroup, Reg. #50172/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_Gilad_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Gilad_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Ehud_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504720595 REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0135

source=Assignment_Ehud_signed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Eido_signed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Eido_signed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Hadar_signed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Hadar_signed#page2.tif

WHEREAS, Gilad Ben-Dor, is a co-inventor of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application

Filing Date: January 9, 2017

Title: VICE System, Method, and Media for Protecting a Computer Browser from

Third-Party Computer Code Interference

AND WHEREAS, Source Defense, and Israel Company, located at: 77 Ha'Energia St. Beer-Sheva, agreed on September 18, 2016 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications in accordance with the Inventor's employment agreement with Source Defense.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all utility, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Inventor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

<u> 2017 - Jau - 9</u>

1-6-2017

Date:

ACCEPTED ANI) AGREED
--------------	----------

BY ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Legal Name of Assignor: Gilad Ben-Dor

Title: Co-Inventor

Address: 5 Harav Meshorer Yishayahu, Apt.21

Petah Tiqwa, IL 4931932

Phone:

+972 153-72-255-5719

Fax:

+972 153-72-255-5719

BY ASSIGNEE:

Signature

Name: Hadar Blutrich

Title: CEO, Source Defense

Legal Name of Assignee: Source Defense

Address: 77 Ha'Energia

St. Beer-Sheva, Israel 84894

Phone:

+972 153-72-255-5719

Fax:

+972 153-72-255-5719

Email:

info@sourcedefense.com

2

WHEREAS, Ehud Machluf, is a co-inventor of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application

Filing Date: January 9, 2017

Title: VICE System, Method, and Media for Protecting a Computer Browser from

Third-Party Computer Code Interference

AND WHEREAS, Source Defense, and Israel Company, located at: 77 Ha'Energia St. Beer-Sheva, agreed on September 18, 2016 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications in accordance with the Inventor's employment agreement with Source Defense.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all utility, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, international and PCT's, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Inventor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

9. Jan, 2017

Date:

ACCEP	TED	AND.	AGREED

3Y ASSIGNOR:	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<i>†</i>
	3 /
	01316
	7 11/0

Signature:

Legal Name of Assignor: Ehud Machluf

Title: Co-Inventor

Address: 22 Harimon

Merkaz Shapira, IL 7941100

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719 **Fax**: +972 153-72-255-5719

BY ASSIGNEE:

Signature

Name: Hadar Blutrich

Title: CEO, Source Defense

Legal Name of Assignee: Source Defense

Address: 77 Ha'Energia

St. Beer-Sheva, Israel 84894

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719

Fax: +972 153-72-255-5719

Email: info@sourcedefense.com

2

WHEREAS, Eido Gavish, is a co-inventor of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application

Filing Date: January 9, 2017

Title: VICE System, Method, and Media for Protecting a Computer Browser from

Third-Party Computer Code Interference

AND WHEREAS, Source Defense, and Israel Company, located at: 77 Ha'Energia St. Beer-Sheva, agreed on September 18, 2016 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications in accordance with the Inventor's employment agreement with Source Defense.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all utility, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, international and PCT's, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Inventor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

2017-Jan-9

1-6-2017

Date:

ACCEPTED	AND	ACR	EED
CANAL ALLA ALLAND		7.2.2.E.C.	*******

BY AS		

Cido Goversh

Legal Name of Assignor: Eido Gavish

Title: Co-Inventor

Address: 16 Hatoren, Apt. 26

Yavne, IL 8103714

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719 Fax: +972 153-72-255-5719

BY ASSIGNEE:

Signature

Name: Hadar Blutrich

Title: CEO, Source Defense

Legal Name of Assignee: Source Defense

Address: 77 Ha'Energia

St. Beer-Sheva, Israel 84894

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719

Fax: +972 153-72-255-5719

Email: info@sourcedefense.com

3

WHEREAS, Hadar Blutrich, is a co-inventor of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

1) U.S. Provisional Patent Application

Filing Date: January 9, 2017

Title: VICE System, Method, and Media for Protecting a Computer Browser from

Third-Party Computer Code Interference

AND WHEREAS, Source Defense, and Israel Company, located at: 77 Ha'Energia St. Beer-Sheva, agreed on September 18, 2016 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications in accordance with the Inventor's employment agreement with Source Defense.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all utility, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, international and PCT's, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Inventor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Source Defense, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ACCEPTED	AND	ACR	FFD.
ALL DE LIVE	AINII	AITN	, respectively

	BY	ASSIGNOR:
--	----	------------------

H. Bl W/V/CL 1-6-2017

Signature: Date:

Legal Name of Assignor: Hadar Blutrich

Title: Co-Inventor

Address: 77 Ha'Energia

St. Beer-Sheva, Israel 84894

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719 **Fax**: +972 153-72-255-5719

BY ASSIGNEE:

Name: Hadar Blutrich

Title: CEO, Source Defense

Legal Name of Assignee: Source Defense

Address: 77 Ha'Energia

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

St. Beer-Sheva, Israel 84894

Phone: +972 153-72-255-5719 **Fax**: +972 153-72-255-5719 **Email**: info@sourcedefense.com

2

PATENT REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0144

1-6-2017

Date: